
Saturday, September 2ITN, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m,
6, 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londor
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
,%. O Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
70. 0 Devotions: Rey. F. L
Smart
10.20 For My Lady: Master Sing-ers: John Morel (baritone),
England
41. 0 Domestic Harmony1.15 Music While You Work2. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
+ 1.75 D.m., LONDON NEWS)"2.0 Rhythm in Relays
¢8, 0 Running Commentary on
Rugby Football Match, relayedfrom Eden Park
3.30 &4.30 Sports Results6. O Children’s session545 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)+630 List of. names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m. on Sunday=7.16 . Topical Talk from the BBC«7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Lyric Harmonists’Choir conducted by ClaudeLaurie, in Songs and Scenes of
es (At the Piano: William
Ukrainian State Ensemble of
Jewish, Folk Music,
Rhapsody. on Jewish Folk Mel-odies (Kompaneets)

|7.87 Thomas Currie (bass),"The. Arrow and the Song"(Balfe), "Blow, Blow, ThouWinter Wind" (Sargeant)7.45 What the American Com-~
mentators Say8. 8 The Choir:
"The Agincourt Song" (arr.
Shaw), "Diaphenia" (Stanford),«’"*The Raery.Chorus" (Boughton)
"QO Mighty Soul of England’
(Whitehead), "From Homes ofa Peace" (Roberts)+8. Elieen Joyce (piano),
» Romancesin .F (Brahms), "By
ione"the, (Liszt)ir: :

River" (Alec Rowley)
«- (Narrator; Rev. G. A. Naylor)
8.46 New Light Symphony Or-
chestra,
"Four Ways" Suite (Coates)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Modern Dance Music
10, 0 Sports Summary
10.10 Bob Crosby Show (U.S.A.
© *programme)
10.40 Dance Music
71. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Payer Lh
3..0p.m. Saturday afternoon
oe0-6.0 Light music7. 0 After dinner musie8.0 Radio Revue
8. 0 Music from the Russian
Masters: The Orchestre de la
Societe. des Concerts du Con-
servatoire, ‘"Antar’ (Rimsky-
Korsakov)
9.26 Sophie Braslau (con-
tralto), "The Night" (Rubin-
stein)
9.30- Chicago Symphony Orch-
estra (Stock), "Ruses d’Amour’"Ballet, Op. 61. (Glazounoyv) .

9.38 Lauri Kennedy (’cello),"Melodie". (Rachmaninoff)
9.42 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Harty), "Russia"
Symphonic Poem (Balakirev)
9.54 Orchestra of the Moscow
State Philharmonic’ (Ivanov),"Tartar Dance" (Rakov)
10. 0 Philharmonic Symphonyof New York (Stravinsky); "TheRite of Spring" (Stravinsky)10.30 Close down

TRINA
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:
Time: Bob Crosby --

3. 0-7.0 p.m. Barn Dance: Show
. Time; Carnival of Music:Fibber. MeGee: Command Per-
formance
a.ho N ow

Br Memories:*s Tavern: orts
118- 2.0 Make-be ieve Ballroom

2\/) WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 For the Bandsman
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘"‘Tradesman’sEntrance"
11. 0 Great Figures of the Mod-ern Theatre: Sir Gerald duMaurier. A talk prepared by C.H. Allen12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 aturday matinee3.0 Relay. of Rugby Football6. 0 Children’s session: Mrs.
Crawford’s Choir and Play "SixServants"
6.30 List of names of men
Speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday
7. 0 Sports results7.16 ‘BBC Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Verse and Chorus": Most
people know the chorus of ahit tune, but how many knowthe verse? Listen to this musical
quizz, featuring Jean McPherson,with John Parkin at the piano(A Studio presentation)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Variety in Reserve8.15 The Wellington Competi-tions Societ
A concert relayed from theTown Hall9. O Newsreel and War Review9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.Forces in the Pacific Islands9.40 Make believe ballroom time
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Kay Kyser and his Kollegeof. Musical Knowledge (U.S.A.programme)10.40 Dance music11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOowr!

:

Lavo Snare
3. 0-4.30 p.m. (approx.) Musical
programme during relay offootball by 2YA
5. 0 Variety6. O Dinner music8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Primrose’ (viola) and Chamber
Orchestra, Concerto in B Minorfor Viola and Orchestra (Han-
del-Casadesus)
8.20, Lotte Lehmann (soprano)8.23 Stokowski and Philadel-
phia Orchestra, "Chaconne’"(Bach)8.44 Josef Manowarda (bari-tone)

|
8.47 Crifford Curzan (piano),
Impromptu No, 1 in € Minor, Op.90 (Schubert)8.55 Kerstin Thorburg (con-tralto)
9. 0 New York PhilharmonicOrchestra (Stokowski), FantasyOverture "Romeo and Juliet"
(Tchaikovski), "Suite, "ThePlough That Broke the Plain’
(Virgil. Thomson), "American
Rhapsody" (Efrem Zimbalist)
(U.S.A... programme)
9.54 Robert Couzins (baritone)9.57 William Murdoch (pian-ist), "Golliwog’s Cake Walk"
(Debussy)10. O In quiet mood
10.30 Close down

WA) WELLINGTON |

990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked for It
session
10. 0 Close down

6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports session8. 0 Recorded concert
8. 0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert, continued.
iO. © Close down

Fey
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Morning variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11.0 Morning programme12,0 Lunch music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea dance
5.30 "The Golden Boomerang"5.45 For ‘the Bandsman6.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m. on Sunday6.32 Musical programme
Rugby results
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 Topical talk from BBC7.30 ‘Mr. Thunder’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 R.A.F. Band, "King Orry"(Haydn Wood)
Nelson Eddy (baritone),

"Deep River" (arr. Burleigh),"The Hills) of Home" (Fox),"Toreador Song’ ("Carmen’’)(Bizet) :8.19 Mantovani (violin) and
Sidney Toreh (organ), ‘"Plai-sir d’Amour" (Martini), "Bar-carolle" (Offenbach), ‘"Andan-tino’) (Lemare)8.30 "Stage Door Canteen"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Voices in Harmony10.0 Close down

[2Y7N) NEESON
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Viennese Waltz Orchestra,"Immortal Strauss"
8.10 Radio Stage: "Guests ofthe Unspeakable"8.35 Light recitals9.1. Dance music by Tommy
Dorsey’s Orchestra
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306m,

7. Op.m. Light recitals7.16 "Hard Cash"
7.42 Popular duettists8.0 Famous Orchestras8.20 Richard Crooks (tenor)8.30 Old-time dance music
9. 2 Popular tunes9.30 Dance programme10. 0 Close down

SSY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke, 416 m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 -Victory Loan Reporter8.0 Morning Pb SBS tans9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.46 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Famous
comedians: Fanny Brice, U,S.A.0.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Famous Orchestra
11.0 "Sailing Without Excite-
11,45 Light music11.30 Tunes of the times12. 0. Lunch music (12.15 and

ment": Talk by Ruth France

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 right music8. 0 Rugby football match (re-
layed from Lancaster Park)
4.30 Sports results,
Rhythm and Melody
5, 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS
6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m.
on Sunday6.32 Dinner music continued
7. 0 Local news service
7A5 ie War Talks fromthe BB7 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: The Titmus' Duo present:"Orlando March" (Reber), "Girlof My Dreams" (Clapp), "PaperDoll" (Black), ‘March Switch’(arr, Titmus) :

7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say :

8. 0 "Krazy Kapers"|
8.24 Louis Levy and his Orch-
estra,
"Alexander’s Ragtime Band"(Berlin)
8.30 "To Town on Two Pianos"Arthur Young and ReginaldForesythe (BBC .programme)
8.45 "Nigger Minstrels"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Boston Promenade Orch-estra,
"Eugin Onegin" Waltz (Tchal-kovski)
9.31 From the Studio: The
Melody Four, i"The Little Old Garden" (Hew-itt), "The Old Folks’ Medley(Sheridan), "The Long DayCloses" (Sullivan)
9.44 Alfredo Campoli GrandOrchestra,
"Operantics" (arr. Stodden)9.52 Light Opera Company,"Memories of Lehar"
10. 1 Sports results :

10.145 Band Wagon, featuringPhil Harris (U.S.A. programme)10.30 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SYL_wre]te Saturday matinee
it)
Early evening melodies
Everyman’s music

O After dinner music8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Musie by Elgar, 8.0 to 9.0 p.m,Elgar conducting London Sym-phony Orchestra, Overture: "Inthe South"
8.20 Dora Labbette, HaroldWilliams, Hubert Bisdell, DennisNoble, Robert Easton and = theHalle Chorus (Harty), "TheApostles," "By the Wayside"8.28 Boult and BBC Symphonya "Enigma" Variations,3Op.9.1 Talich and Gzech Phil-harmonic Orchestra, ‘Carneval"’Overture (Dvorak)9.10 Kindler and National Sym-phony Orchestra, ‘"Romantan
Rhapsody No, 2:in D Major" Op.11 (Enesco) .9.20 Jarmila Novotna (sopranv)9.23. Kubelik and Czech Phil-harmonic Orchestra, "Moldau"from "My Country" (Smetana)9.38 Elisabeth Schumann (so-"an ‘7
9.42 London Philharmonie Or-chestra, "Under the SpreadingChestnut Tree" (Weinberger)9.55 Talich and Czech Phil-harmonie Orchestra, Slavonic
Dance No. 12 in D Flat Major(Dvorak)
10. O Light concert10.30 Close down

(So2[e)GREYMOUTH|

3
5
6
7

,7.45,8.45 a.m, London News15 Victory Loan Reporter
© Morning musie¢
Oo Current Ceiling Prices0 Devotional Service
@ Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Football Commentary re-
layed from Rugby Park ;

5. O Light and bright5.30 Dinner music
6, 0 ‘McGlusky the Filibuster"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 A List of the names of the
men who will speak in the
Radio Magazine "With the BoysOverseas" on Sunday morning6.45 Sports Results7. 1 To-night’s programme an-nouncement7.2 Variety
bs 9 Topical Talk from theBC
7.30 Rhumba rhythms and tangotunes7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ;

8. 0. -Viennese Waltz Orchestra,Immortal Strauss
8. "The BBC Brains Trust"8.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall9. O Newsreel and War Review9.25 Jazz in America: "TheBlues"’
9.40 Top tunes to-day10. 0 Close down


